05-31-2005 RECOR EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-15945 26 05 (Rev. 10/02) (Rev. 10/02) .S. Patent and Trademark Office TR/ OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 103028392 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) BOB ROBERTS Name: BOB ROBERTS, as the executor of the Internal Estate of LUCILLE ROBERTS Address: Individual(s) Association 4 East 80th Street Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership City: New York State: New York Zip: 10021 Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship UNITED STATES ☐ Other Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes We No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Assignment ■ Merger Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? May 17, 2005 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4 Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1165132 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Georgia N. Gounaris 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address:_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Ladas & Parry Street Address: 26 West 61st Street **Zip:**__ 10023 City:__New York State:_N.Y. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Georgia N. Gounaris

Name of Person Signing our Ref. NTMA 050708:7537 btal number of pages including cov

00000061 1165132 05/27/2005 DBYRNE

01 FC:8521

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0302

May 23, 2005

Date

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BOB ROBERTS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4 East 80th Street, New York, New York 10021, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR], as the executor of the Estate of LUCILLE ROBERTS, deceased, (who was a citizen of the United States of America), has adopted and used the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

LUCILLE ROBERTS

No. 1165132 Dated: August 18, 1981

AND WHEREAS, **BOB ROBERTS**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4 East 80th Street, New York, New York 10021, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration thereof, which has been acquired by the ASSIGNOR as executor of the Estate of LUCILLE ROBERTS, deceased, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this $\slash\hspace{-0.4cm}/7$ day of $\slash\hspace{-0.4cm}M\text{ay}$, 2005.

THE ESTATE OF LUCILLE ROBERTS

BOB ROBERTS

[See over for Notarial Acknowledgment] TRADEMARK REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0303

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]

STATE OF NEW YORK]

COUNTY OF NEW YORK]

On this 17 day of mode, 2005, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, in and for the above-mentioned county, BOB ROBERTS, to me known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

ASHER BRUKNER
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 44-4698513
Qualified in Rockland County
Commission Expires October 31, 20

RECORDED: 05/26/2005

ASSIGNOR

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0304